December 2010 Doc ID 7474 Rev 10 1/12
12
Z01
Standard 1A Triacs
Features
■ On-state rms current, IT(RMS) 1 A
■ Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VDRM/VRRM
600 or 800 V

dV/dt [Tj] / dV/dt [Tj=125 °C]
VD=VR=402V
Ordering information scheme Z01
6/12 Doc ID 7474 Rev 10
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 14. Ordering information scheme
Z   01   03   M   A   [BLANK]   1AA2
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 mA
07 = 5 mA
09 = 10 mA
10 = 25 mA
M = 600 V
N = 800 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
UF = SMBF3L
1AA2 = TO-92 bulk
2AL2 = TO-92 ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 tape and reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel
Blank = SMBflat-3L tape and reel 13”
7”
6AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel 13”
VN
Evidenziato
VN
Evidenziato
VN
Evidenziato
VN
Evidenziato
VN
Evidenziato
Z01 Ordering information scheme
Doc ID 7474 Rev 10 7/12
Table 5. Product Selector
Order code
Voltage
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 800 V
Z0103MA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103MN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103NA X 3 mA Standard TO-92
Z0103NN X 3 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107MA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107MN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0107NA X 5 mA Standard TO-92
Z0107NN X 5 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109MA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109MN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0109NA X 10 mA Standard TO-92
Z0109NN X 10 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110MA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110MN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0110NA X 25 mA Standard TO-92
Z0110NN X 25 mA Standard SOT-223
Z0103MUF X 3 mA Standard SMBflat-3L
Z0107MUF X 5 mA Standard SMBflat-3L
Z0109MUF X 10 mA Standard SMBflat-3L
VN
Evidenziato
Packaging information Z01
8/12 Doc ID 7474 Rev 10
3 Packaging information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free packages